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APPENDIX A

CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET

REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOy SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Date lelmo

Social Security Number [ AR

Full name rHOj.D. ZQHMOS WMONNH.‘ Sr.

(No tials i you can possibly get il name)
address [ NG
City __Nashville - State ___TN zZip 372146
Date of birth = 08-27-50 (This is important and should be exact.)
Approximate. age (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not m...moi:.v
Religion _Nazerene Nationality _American
Occupation Securitv Guard

Education High School -
Weight 140 1b. Height 3_£ft. 9 in. Race _W

Color of hair brown Color of eyes __blue

Outstanding characteristics or interests -
~ Married or single _Marriad children _ NG

(Numeer, ages, and names, 10 possiole)

spouse’s name |

Scouting connections:

Unit No. City State Position Date registered Date resigned
Pack 38, Nashville, TN CM 9-88 2~9-89

I0= 3345
Special Recognition

- )211S

S > . . . .
Suspehded or dénied registration for following reasons: _Sexual battery

SPECIFY THE FACTS THAT LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGIS-
TRATION, AND LIST ATTACHED SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY
KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE, OR SPECULATION):

-~ ' .‘\Il.l\..l\

<7 .-
- \\.. .\I”.\ - i \ l\\
Signed 2~ = - - s <
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iir. L. L. Tolbers

Scout Zxecutive

diddle Tennessee Council, He. 560
PERSONAL AND CONSIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Jn

Bear ilersciael:

e dacallad infocmation sent conceraing
£2

N

. opt )
QAN Iaviewed Wwita 2ur at
-

Paul Ermsrc, Diractor
Registration Service

~ -t -~
€2 Soutleast 2gica

raey and i3 no
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“ 5 cIULTS o
T35 Wadiwt o
Lyvaing Texa
ALTH.REN LQVE
B
_v.ie l‘l- - ~

NZA VLI, Taunesse 37237
To; Ben Love;
My name (s Joha N. Kozeld Si. I have a son < Cub Sceouiing
aid soon Lo go <into Boy Sccuidng. That was uniild a seceit fusn o3
tvenis. You Ase2 a Sccul 44 Supose to be HONEST, LOVAL, zad TRUSTWORTHY
the padd 2xecutdives of Middlz Teane.sse Councdif nave demensiratod
a2y are 2vaen. Thing a Scouil L5 not Sunos2 Lo ba.
[a SepZember aof 1987 I was asked o 0ecome a L2ades La
Cub Scoul Pach 38. Ax fads “ime I 0ld Middis Tenanesse Councdld
anc the Walauga DLisinict Executive 0y a pwodic2 xecord I
They afl toldd me noi o woary aboul and noi e puc LT cn ik

applicaidion and they would faze care 0y <ne deilalls. When B5SA
came oul wdTh The new applicaiions I agada asied the Disirdic:
fxecuidve how Lo handie (&. He ioid me noi Lo pufl Tae Lnsoamaiion :
ot Lhe applicaidion and he wouid fahe care 03 L. On Satusday 2-£-§9 )
I was kicked oui 0 3SA becausz af Thds infoamaiion.

[ am a bit upsei. I do not seel thai 1 have Seen dealt
wAih fadnly. 1 believe I have been 2ied 7o by BSA. I§ a Scout is
Suppose To be HONEST, LOYAL and TRUSTWORTHY winy can'i the paid

Scoutetrs of BSA do the same.
The Poldice necornd 4s a4 jollows;
- I was arrested gon sexual assault on 1-31-83
. Grand Jury neluaned a true bil2 3§04 wape ;
3. convicted of sexual assauli due 7o atlforney gadllure fo dejend
case
4. Cour® appointed naw alicrney new Lngormaiion submiited in avpeads
case. decause 0yf new {ngoamaiion case reduced o saemple assauli.
a misdemenoa senence 11/279 unsupetvised prcbaiion.

I§ Zhere <is a probleum with my police tecord &h
rave sadd sc¢ wien [ jinsi joined Scouiing and not waii wn
putl Ln 500 hours 0f my Time and $7000.00 04 my ows ,

I am a Securdiy Qidins f
Chie§ and Presdident oy » Uwner o4 Sagely 5 Securdiity
syscems, and an Lndependent contractonr yon Traders Poax.

[4 Middfe Tennesse rz2cord as good? Padding nosters wiin
jare names of leaders and .yoruiin Zo get more money gaom Uaniied Way,
Mis-Apprcpadaiicn of Junds(My son has pald jor bogs Lige §or 2 yeasws
and nas aci recizved The §insi copy. People who have paid 4oz
membersndip and are noi membars.|Paid o§g4cdals 0f Middle Tennzsse
Council Zying Lo volunieer Legders just Lo gef them o044 their back!

I Acpe you wouldd H2 interested in doding wiail L5 xight
because ng one heawe <is. Therejore %o paotect ZLae Boy Sccul program - -
ITam going To give you the Denedit of doubt and allow yeu 10 werthing
days from Zhe daze 0§ this leiter begjore 1 decdde To go public

—rer

T Lhe newld 'media ‘and attorneys.

Thnank You;

7

Ao A Sl L
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SUPLIZMENTAL INFORMATION
FORCED RESIGNATION
JOHN N. KOZEL SR.
Dear Sits;

It seams a 54% wausual That on 7
Distrcet Laadens axd the meeiding to |
was also Zae same day joa Lig kich-of
Waas 44 50 xnxa;sm L4 ghat my boys Ln
aity Scouil-0-Ra Tlerets. As oy Tads
12gused the ,ocgﬂm il Lo o sell Lhewse
Were wLlnngis moa e ddasindet feved »
Scout-o-tama. Thztz was also wianers
blitz day 4in 'S7 & '§3. Now I asik jou
bey of £his pach {iom an crgandization
boys §iasi. Perhans they .mﬁm QJAAna
this was one way <o eliminase Lilll

Tag above Ls noi a2 cnfy unusuz
I have wotked wiih the pach cosiing m
$2000.00 of my money bhui I have noz 4
dhom Zhe disinict ox Lhe councdd 0444
done very LLiile bui becausz she (4 g
on the distaict Loved, sne is consdid2
HERQ ". Some 0§ 224 more nros2d aciizvu
ASSAULT & BATTERY on ihe As4r. Cubmas
close oy Lthe pack meeting.

IT WOULD BE NICE IF BOY SCOUTS
THEIR OWN RULES AND GU!I ﬁhNan AND NOT

2-7€-1939

ne day I and Wafaujzz

orce m2 Lo tesdgn,

v oy Scouil-o-tama.

MY PATR WRIZ 123524
day <hey sTl28 have h22:1
Tiekeids . Wilada my gack
hezes dox fthe '88 £ 737
104 Zhe Scoul-o-1zma

s Thds jadly o Zhose

wino claims Lo puxt The

03 The compeiition znd
£ eveni of Zhds ondaal. )
e 500 aours 05 my idme and
ecizved any appraiziion
cdals. Bui my wize azs

ood yrdlends of The 22adess
ned Lhe "GREATEST AMERICAWN
cmeals L8 commilidng
ter ¢f Pach 3§ ai tha

03 AMERCIA COULD FOLLOW
PLAY FAVORITES.

IF B8SA COULD TREAT ESVERYONE FAIRLY AND JUSTLVI!!
I am also Prasdideni and Chizd od hhu.rasm Rescuz, a 4
organcLzaidlon aucoﬂcmn Lo Lhe gdae and rescul s21v22. 15
aave speni Thz time aad money I speni on Cub Scouils on
Rescue Squad L% would be 4n 2 Lol beiien snase ai »mmu
[ belleve § BSA wanted %o be jadr they would compensa
The Rescuz Squad {on Ihe time and money <hai H oul Lnlo
Cub Scouts. Bul Lnen xgaln BSA has demonsiraizd <heirn dosie
L0 Zneai me ungaindy.

L

4
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Viiddle Tennessee Councit—Boy Scouts of America

3414 Hillsboro Road. Nashviile, Tennessee 37215

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA Telephone: (615) 383-9724

February 13, 1989

Director of Registration
National Office

Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
Irving, TX 75015-2079

Dear Sir:

Enclosed you'll find important information concerning
the suspension of John Nelson Kozel, Sr. as an adult
leader in our council.

We have followed every step in this effort as set out
by the Procedures for Maintaining Standards of Member-

- ship.

Our Council President, Attornmey and Area Director have
been involved in this action to date.

Please review this material and call me if you need
additional information.

Sincerely,
\\,\

< - Y Y/

Tim Cooper \\

i

Director of ,Field Service
TC:jh

cc: Jerry Keathley, Area 6 Director
Charles H. Warfield, Council Attorney

CONF015893



Council informaction concerning the susvension of
John Nelson Kozel, Sr.

On the morning of Thursday, February 9, 1989, at 9 a.m.,

a meeting was set With John Nelson Kozel, Sr. to serve him notice
of his suspension as an adult member of the Boy Scouts of America.
The meeting was held in the office of Judge Don Washburn, District
Chairman of the Watauga District, Middle Tennessee Council, 3oy
Scouts of America.

Those present at the meeting were: Judge Don Washburn,
District Chairman; Tim Cooper, Council Director of Field Service;
and John Nelson Kozel, Sr. ]

John Nelson Kozel, Sr. was ten minutes late, so the meeting
began at 9:10 a.m. Judge Washburn told Mr. Kozel that Tim Cooper
had some information for him concerning a possible problem situation
with him being an adult leader.

At that time, Tim Cooper presented Mr. Kozel a letter of
suspension with the enclosure of steps for appeal and a check to
reimburse him for his registration fee. Mr. Cooper told Mr. Kozel
the council had reason to believe he (Mr. Kozel) did not meet the

requirements of being an adult leader in the Boy Scouts of America.

P
-~ &

Mr. Kozel read the letter. Tim Cooper asked Mr. Kozel if

he understood the letter in detail.

Mr. Xozel said he understood, but did not think he did

anything to warrent this action.

Judge Washburn told Mr. Kozel that we were aware and had a
copy of his criminal record. Judge Washburm also said the Boy

Scouts of America could not allow someone with such & record to

be a leader.

CONF015894



Mr. Kozel said he was framed under the charges and that

he was innocent.

Judge Washburn said we had to take action according to
the records provided.

The group met approximately twenty minutes and Mr. Kozel
left the room after shaking both Mr. Cooper and Judge Washburn's

hands.
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9685104NOD

DICKAAN (e, | st i

No 26 501 BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA URI SCOUTENS | COUNCIL/DISTRICT SCOUVLIS

ADULT APPLICATION |07 330 0| | ooy

PART ONE lwen 0 _10R [ 1

LY voam No. .

() posta _. ... ..
. - Distrlct Ra. [::_]
Plense pilnl one Jeller In each space—press hard; you are making three coples. U)shipwo . o

Flist name and Inltial - Last nama

HANERCERECEE EREE

_ (THITITT

£y Stata 1P coda
[alsplv T REEIAE

floms phone

Soclal Secuslty number

Fainlng— Pasition
Bustuess phone Date of binth $a8 Covol Cude

B | - Bl [olgl2]7lslo [l =]

Month Day Yaur

Present employment - ogcupution, uﬂuyui amd l;thwu addioss

Pravious_employ lml—nscupau‘ omployer, and buslness addisss
111{\\)\4}: QYad Yoars at s Years af Whls
amployiment ainplogmant

Ballune oo / VA e T

Petsanal signature—sea back cover

7
d//’“ V. / 241/"’/ /f"/
7,3:(? >
Registation fes Boys Lile e Tetm (manthy) Uit senawal date ) 5} N
$l?] - @6—] $[] . _._] l:_._.lj / 2’ 8 g Aﬁw?{;u‘ bukL:om

Month  Yoas { “"ton councit \fs
Ranster liomy: ’

A - ——
lwl it applicant has an unaxplied wen-heishlp seitliicate, tegisiiation may be accomplished hy paylng $t e [ l _] l l [L ] l ]‘— l-n
- | —— - NP WU T S —

tue prucessing the hanslor Chock the bux and attach caitiilcats it wiil ba setuined by the council.
Councll tat'l unit Ho Member H) Ho

. Ages of
Boys Check one: Martial  Nuinber of chlidien

Lils Sex statug chitdion
]

|1 o o | 7 44—




£/685104NOD

AT'ILT APPLICATION

Name . __ Y4/ wﬁﬂfé — g.I_L._.--_.

Ditver's license No __,— _“;_l___ﬁ -
Slate .. ... ; _{\_/ . _- Expuation ___ __? ?L

1 Previous Scouling bachground (lor last 5 years)

Pusilion Council Yeas
EREIES lepder  md-Tev - 1330

Co . omd-Tew  /18¢

2. Pievious experlonce. Whal uthier expenence. i ay. have you had that may assist
: A ”

2eluk

(et

3 Pievious sesldences (lor Jast § years

ta your work 6 profession

/gQ. ((\!9-40

T72/6

/\//# c).v, /}4;' '//N

5 01 prolessional

VIIEER € e
pcg.u.'/l‘

y.
/55 (q

PART TWO

S. Educatlon or speclal Lralnlng

1 Hiementaly lﬂ\hgh school ( } College

6. Health Hmilations or special conslderalions

Sbhewne

1. History of logal lavelvemaent

2 Aig you hee of itlegal subslance abuse? @ No

@&

b Have you ever been convicted of crisuinal otlense? Yes
(It yes. piease explain)

o

Have you ever been auested of comvicled foi the vse of
sale of deugs? Yes

d Have you ever been hospialized or weated for alcohol o1
substance abuse? Yes

e Have you ever been anested or convicled af child neglect
ut abuse? Yes

-

Has your driver's license ever been suspended of ievohed?  Yes

<

Other than the above mdlters. is there any facl or circumstance
uvolving you of your backgiouny that would call ito question
your being enfivsted with the supervsion. guiddnce, and care

ol youay peaple? Yes

8 Relerences Please Ust those who ase fannhat willy your character as it telates

1o wuikiy

Name

Addiess

Cayldie /}/ﬂf’{‘_’///l& 7w,
Relatonstup § C Ce e Plwne .

[ 1 Advanced degiee(s)

/Zjﬁ

BOY SCOUTS ¢ {MERICA

e V. /J}’A./ 1./_/:’ -

Relationstup fg ‘e/ . Phone _

T

HNamy

Address _

Ciy/2ip

ok v
Relationship Qﬂﬁ._.(.ﬂ & Phote

Caielully read the folluwing stateiment belore signing
i, the undersigned. undeisiand that

@ The intormation that | have provided imay be venilied by contacling persons o

osganications named in is applicabion and | hereby release and aygree Lo hold
hatndess boim Kabibly asny peison ui viganizaiion hal provides ot Lo
ceming mie 1o the Buy Scouts ol Ainenca or tocal councet thereot

@) b 0 signing this application, | swear on alhin that the mtonnalios that | have given

&

herein is e and couect

Sign here and in pait one

-,ﬂ/“///a/ Date :5)-:/5’6

Reviewed and approved by

ok

Appioval- )c cA cuvcl (s 0 hese and i patl out)
t

/// o

4(7 ,)///<

-

-7
oy
T L ELNKL

Scuul eseculive t:ml-w}
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’ bi
. Jait (]
/é) Bz:)'nd lB/ '

_Bondsma ‘ﬁi&d. -« M%z

Term.‘IBX_‘Z.. o

Anu of Bond B 7372, @D

Date of Bond

23
lodiciment Relufned j(/zf/KZQ&?

Anaigned -ﬁZ]L éi de’/ﬁ

A PR R . )
N NonﬂﬂunaeY& "z

_ e s
Defendant %2/&4% %é. ERN

= 62003

8Bl

<

- . L4
Copy of tndictimem Furnished d:h.

'.;‘:“‘, 4 : /5 4 5~
B T ) T

- ?‘ 7 ;‘I 4 ¢ ’ ,“

Vial Set 11-7214 £32 //L

Resel éﬁ/ § 7"7[/

Resot ?/[ﬁ ?3— ,.79/(4/-‘/ p‘L

Resat 4{2 53— LQIGL{‘._ZIM J/b‘;‘p
1212_1183 - [ .. ™

Mj2)83  » o A [-Fn ik

a.fa

et %0 _9.9%3

4 a4
L 4

£z 2: 53 B AY-33

Fosteit & Capias 57_,2{)/4?3

Sciie Faclas lssued

Foiteit 8 Capias

Sclie Faclas Issued

Ve >
Defense Attoineys (Ew. 'f/
Addigss N
—— = 4 :
I~ - —— R
£

ISS TR

4

CltlE ®

_Forfuit Set Aside 57‘,(?//@

Foilait Set Aside

Jury Teial ]

i Final Forleit

Jury Waiver (1]

Auomey«Genea‘ j?M”X/Zl:}léy)
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e
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